84 FAX: 610-534-3202
Sash Support Systems
2011 PGI©
Installing Balance in Tilt Windows
1.	 Mount the balance to the outer frame with a screw (See Figure 1). Do not overtighten screw.
2.	 Raise the pivot shoe in the jamb channel and insert the balance rod into the shoe rod slot (See Figure 2).
3. 	Install the sash.
Installing Balance in Non-Tilt Windows

GUIDE BRACKET
88LL & 88SL Series - 21/32" & 3/4" Tube Balances
Ordering Information
1.	Determine series 88LL (5/8" OD) or 88SL (3/4" OD)
	 based on sash weight range required.
2.	Select pin option (1,2,3,4,5 or 6) from diagram shown.
3.	Determine tube length.
4.	Determine color (gray, black, white & tan).
Example: Sash weighing 92 lbs. and balance is 38" long with 2
pins 1/2" long and gray cover the part number is: 88SL90-438G
General Information
1.	Travel characteristics for these balances is 2x tube length minus 2".
2.	Choose the required pivot lock shoes or brackets from the balance accessory page.
3.	Proper tension is acquired by winding in a COUNTERCLOCKWISE direction.
Note: All accessories must be ordered separately.
88LL Series Balance
21/32" Diameter Plastic Tube Balance
Series Tube Lengths Weight Ranges Part Number
88LL 20" to 60" 20 to 29.5 lbs. 88LL20-Pin  Option + Tube  Length + Tube Color
88LL 20" to 60" 30 to 39.5 lbs. 88LL30-Pin  Option + Tube  Length + Tube Color
88LL 20" to 60" 40 to 49.5 lbs. 88LL40-Pin  Option + Tube  Length + Tube Color
88LL 20" to 60" 50 to 59.5 lbs. 88LL50-Pin  Option + Tube  Length + Tube Color
88LL 20" to 60" 60 to 69.5 lbs. 88LL60-Pin  Option + Tube  Length + Tube Color
88LL 20" to 60" 70 to 79.5 lbs. 88LL70-Pin  Option + Tube  Length + Tube Color
Balance Tilt Pin Options
Note: 1, 2 and 3 can also be used on non-tilt systems.
88SL Series Balance
3/4" Diameter Plastic Tube Balance
Series Tube Lengths Weight Ranges Part Number
88SL 20" to 74" 60 to 69.5 lbs. 88SL60-Pin  Option + Tube  Length + Tube Color
88SL 20" to 74" 70 to 79.5 lbs. 88SL70-Pin  Option + Tube  Length + Tube Color
88SL 20" to 74" 80 to 89.5 lbs. 88SL80-Pin  Option + Tube  Length + Tube Color
88SL 20" to 74" 90 to 99.5 lbs. 88SL90-Pin  Option + Tube  Length + Tube Color
88SL 20" to 74" 100 to 109.5 lbs. 88SL100-Pin  Option + Tube  Length + Tube Color
88SL 20" to 74" 110 to 119.5 lbs. 88SL110-Pin  Option + Tube  Length + Tube Color
88SL 20" to 74" 120 to 129.5 lbs. 88SL120-Pin  Option + Tube  Length + Tube Color
88SL 20" to 74" 130 to 139.5 lbs. 88SL130-Pin  Option + Tube  Length + Tube Color
One 3/4" Pin Two 3/4" Pins One 1/2" Pin Two 1/2" Pins One 1/4" Pin Two 1/4" Pins
1 2 3 4 5 6